FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



07-11-2001

101772799

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 006100-079

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Algorex, Inc. and Gretag Systems, Inc.	Name: Algorex, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 26, 1992	Address: Westover Industrial Airpark 4210 Westover Road Chicopee, MA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
Execution Date. May 20, 1772	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: [] 1 (s) [] 140
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	MM 7/3/01
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,864,355
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Frederick G. Michaud, Jr.	7. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick C. Keane, Reg. No. 32,858 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

07/10/2001 GTUN11 00000129 4864355

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT (10/97) **REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0661**

Examiner

P.C.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY
Secretary of State

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATIONO. 04-2787508

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE BOSTON, MASS. 02108

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 601227365

ARTICLES OF EXCESSION DOWN OF MERGER*

PURSUANT TO GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 156B, SECTION 79

The fee for filing this certificate is prescribed by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 114.

Make checks payable to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

CEDESOEDOCCESSE MERGER* OF	Algorex, Inc.	
	Gretag Systems, Inc.	
	the constituent corporations	
into	Algorex, Inc.	
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	anized under the laws of Massachusetts	
The undersigned officers of each of the constituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:		
I. An agreement of xuxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	said agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person	
2. The effective date of the constant merger* determined by June 1, 1992	rmined pursuant to the agreement referred to in paragraph	
 3. (For a merger) The following amendments to the articles of organiz pursuant to the agreement of merger referred to in p 	ation of the SURVIVING corporation have been affected paragraph 1:	
None		
(aboc <u>usedonboreeoopanogragosproppyograodassana</u> Kumanome <u>enprop</u> inak	#335050 <u>#37</u> 65X	
*Delete the inapplicable words. **If there are no provisions state "NONE."		

NOTE: If the space provided under article 3 is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8½ x 11 inch sheets of paper.

so long as each article requiring each such addition is clearly indicated.

leaving a left hand margin of at least 1 inch for binding. Additions to more than one article may be continued on a single sheet

REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0662

5. (This paragraph 5 may be deleted if the resulting surviving corporation is digatized visces the language Massachuserrs) - The resulting surviving corporation hereby agrees that it may be sued in the Commonwealth of Massachus and fo any prior obligation of any constituent foreign corporation qualified under General Laux, Chapter 181, and an obligations hereafter incurred by the resulting surviving corporation including the obligation created by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 85, so long as any mobility remains outstanding against the corporation in th Commonwealth of Massachuseus, and in hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent t accept service of process in any action for the enforcement of any such obligation, including taxes, in the came manner a provided in Chapter 181. *Delete the inapplicable words. FOR MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATIONS a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts further state under the penalties of perjury that the agreement of possession merger" referred to in paragraph I has been duly executed on behalf of such corporation and duly approved in the manner required by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79. PresidentOFOGODacidezer FOR CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED OTHER THAN IN MASSACHUSETTS The understand President tand Secretary + of _____ Gretag Systems Inc. _____ a corporation organized under the laws c Delaware further state under the penalties of perjury that the agreement of consolidation* merger referred to in paragraph 1, has been duly adopted by such corporation in the manner required by the laws of Delaware weidkamp, Secretary *Delete the inapplicable words. Specify the officer having powers and duties corresponding to those of the President or Vice President of a Massachuse corporation organized under General Laws, Chapter 156B. 11 Specify the officer having power and duties corresponding to the Clerk or Assistant Clerk of such a Massachusetts corporation 914137854658 P.02 SMETCYS DATERS MORA! (\$5.51 Se

RECORDED: 07/03/2001